Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 28tk September 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 2959 cattle sold at Muchea, Tuesday 28t September,

with Nutrien selling 2,404 of these.

Large supplies of pastoral cows, bulls & heifers dominated the yarding with the
quality of a lesser standard in general than recent sales. The small run of heavy
steers and heifers were barely equal due to quality. The few local steer calves
300kg plus, were equal however a line of Angus heifers 314kg realised 548c/kg
to lift 40c/kg. A large quality offering of cows saw heavyweights and medium
weights mostly firm whilst lightweights eased 20c/kg on quality. Heavy
slaughter bulls eased 5-10c/kg with medium weight pastoral bulls easing up to
50c/kg due to quality. The few better quality lightweight bulls sold to 520c/kg

to be equal.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

PG & PM NANKIVELL - WUBIN
5 GELB X STRS G/ASSIST 472kg@430c/kg

RD WALTER - LAKE GRACE

5 ANGUS STRS 502kg@430c/kg
2 ANGUS STRS 740kg@352c/kg
12 ANGUS STRS 322kg@550c/kg
JIMBA JIMBA STATION - CARNARVON

13 D/MSTR X STRS 408kg@460c/kg
7 S/HORN X STRS 302kg@460c/kg
19  S/HORN X BULLS 349kg@412c/kg
KOODARRIE CATTLE TRUST - DANDARAGAN
12 D/MSTR HFRS 477kg@376c/kg
MT GERIZIM FARMS - DANDARAGAN

10 ANGUS X STRS 316kg@sS66¢c/kg
35 ANGUS X HFRS 314kg@548c/kg
ANDREW GLENN CATTLE CO - PARABURDOO
12  BRAFORD X STRS 501kg@380c/kg
WINNING STSTAION - CARNARVON

6 CHAR BULLS 464kg@392c/kg
13 D/MSTR X BULLS 423kgw382c/kg
8 BRAH X COWS 501kg@348c/kg

24  BRAH X COWS 538kg@356¢/kg

=$2030.00

=$2159.00
=$2605.00
=$1771.00

=$1877.00
=$1389.00
=$1438.00

=$1794.00

=$1789.00
=$1721.00

=$1904.00

=$1819.00
=$1616.00
=$1744.00
=$1915.00


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-
TJ & WM PENS - MEEKATHARRA
9 D/MSTR BULLS 251kg@420c/kg =$1054.00
9 BRAH X BULLS 310kg@418c/kg =$1296.00

NOONDEL GRAZING CO - DANDARAGAN
7 ANGUS COWS 642kg@358¢/kg =$2298.00
2 M/GREY X COWS 703kg@332c/kg =$2334.00


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-
MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 28t September 2021
Total Yarded: 2959
Nutrien Yarding: 2404

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg 550-572
Local Steers 301 — 400kg = 568-578
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg NY
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 30 452-518
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg 40 460-548
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 240-320
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg 290-380
Heavy Steers 400kg+ = 370-456
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ = 330-430
Heavy Cows = 345-360
Medium Cows = 300-328
Light Cows 20 220-278
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ 5-10 320-346
Local Medium Bulls 321 — 450kg 380-420
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg NY
Pastoral Heavy Bulls NY
Pastoral Medium Bulls 50+ QUALITY 370-420
Pastoral Light Bulls 30 460-520



http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

