

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 28th September 2021

Nutrien Livestock reports 2959 cattle sold at Muchea, Tuesday 28th September, with Nutrien selling 2,404 of these.

Large supplies of pastoral cows, bulls & heifers dominated the yarding with the quality of a lesser standard in general than recent sales. The small run of heavy steers and heifers were barely equal due to quality. The few local steer calves 300kg plus, were equal however a line of Angus heifers 314kg realised 548c/kg to lift 40c/kg. A large quality offering of cows saw heavyweights and medium weights mostly firm whilst lightweights eased 20c/kg on quality. Heavy slaughter bulls eased 5-10c/kg with medium weight pastoral bulls easing up to 50c/kg due to quality. The few better quality lightweight bulls sold to 520c/kg to be equal.

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

Representative Prices

PG &	PM NANKIVELL - WUBIN		
5	GELB X STRS G/ASSIST	472kg@430c/kg	=\$2030.00
נז תם	ALTER – LAKE GRACE		
		F001 0400 /1	
5		502kg@430c/kg	=\$2159.00
2		740kg@352c/kg	=\$2605.00
12	ANGUS STRS	322kg@550c/kg	=\$1771.00
JIME	A JIMBA STATION - CAR	NARVON	
13	D/MSTR X STRS	408kg@460c/kg	=\$1877.00
$\overline{7}$	S/HORN X STRS	302kg@460c/kg	=\$1389.00
19	S/HORN X BULLS	349kg@412c/kg	=\$1438.00
17	Sy Holdi A Dollo	515Kg@11207Kg	φ1100.00
KOO	DARRIE CATTLE TRUST -	DANDARAGAN	
12	D/MSTR HFRS	477kg@376c/kg	=\$1794.00
мт о	ERIZIM FARMS – DANDA	RAGAN	
10		316kg@566c/kg	=\$1789.00
35		314 kg@548 c/kg	=\$1721.00
55	ANGUS A TIFKS	SI4Kg@J40C/Kg	-φ1721.00
AND	REW GLENN CATTLE CO -	PARABURDOO	
12	BRAFORD X STRS	501kg@380c/kg	=\$1904.00
WINN	NING STSTAION – CARNAR	WON	
	CHAR BULLS	464kg@392c/kg	=\$1819.00
13	/	423kg@382c/kg	=\$1616.00
8		501kg@348c/kg	=\$1744.00
24	BRAH X COWS	538kg@356c/kg	=\$1915.00



TJ & WM PENS – MEEKATHARRA

9	D/MSTR BULLS	251kg@420c/kg	=\$1054.00
9	BRAH X BULLS	310kg@418c/kg	=\$1296.00

NOONDEL GRAZING CO – DANDARAGAN

7	ANGUS COWS	642kg@358c/kg	=\$2298.00
2	M/GREY X COWS	703kg@332c/kg	=\$2334.00



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT Date: 28th September 2021 Total Yarded: 2959 Nutrien Yarding: 2404 <u>MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT</u>

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 – 300kg				550-572
Local Steers	301 – 400kg		=		568-578
Pastoral Steers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Pastoral Steers	301 – 400kg		NY		
Local Heifers	200 - 300kg	30			452-518
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg	40			460-548
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg				240-320
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg				290-380
Heavy Steers	400kg+		=		370-456
Heavy Heifers	400kg+		=		330-430
Heavy Cows			=		345-360
Medium Cows			=		300-328
Light Cows				20	220-278
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+			5-10	320-346
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg				380-420
Local Light Bulls	200 – 320kg		NY		
Pastoral Heavy Bulls			NY		
Pastoral Medium Bulls				50+	QUALITY 370-420
Pastoral Light Bulls				30	460-520